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21/1/387 

~~C!JD.reotor t 

DSG/jmk/AOO(AS) 
21. 6 . 65 . 

ENCL . 4/ A. 

stralia Region, 

UliiDENTIP'IED FLYING OBJECTS. 

The substance ot your mamo. 63/1966 dated 21st M~, 
1965, was advised to the R.A.A.F. who have replied in the t erms 
as attached • 

e ' (D~ G~ 
tor Director-General of Civil Avia tion. 

Att. 



COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

E c~ 'fD /t 
BCD 8 JU 19 

-t]_J · I - '!£7 

T ELEPHONE: --70U2 

TELEGRAPHI C ADDRESS : 

" AIRFO RCE CANBE RRA"" 

IN m L Y OUOT< 580/1 /1 ( 85) 

Director-General 
DepArtment of Civil Aviation 
Henty House 
499 Little Collins Street 
MELBOURNE C1 VIC 

·D'tPARTMENT OF AIR 

CANBERRA, A .C .T. 

... 
6 JUN l 

UNID~TIIIBD FLYING OBJECTS 
Your 21/1/387 - 27th hlgy, 1965 

1. The report you forwarded from Mr. P. Hall-Robb of .1estern 
Austr~.lia has been investigated by this Department . 

2. It is regretted that this is the only report we have received 
of these particular sightings and , as you appreciate, it is extremely 
difficult to process m~terial of this nature after such an interval of time, 
and tith such limited details . 

3 . However , our checks with RAAF Pearce reveal that Vwmpire night 
flying took place on these occasions , between the hours of 1830- 2230 local , 
with an average of 80 movements per night . It is quite possible , therefore, 
that the movements of these aircraft could be the answer to Ur . Hall- Robb 1 s 
observation. 

4· If this is not the case then it is regretted that this Department 
has no plausible explanation for the reported sightings . 

5. It would be very much appreciated if Mr . Hall-Robb could be 
informed accordingly. 

!l 13 1/) ( ~~ 

(A. B. ! .. cFarlane) 
;i.~ C R ~ r A R Y 



DSG/At"( 3)/jmk 
26 •• ) • 

ENCL . 39A 

The Secretary, 
Department o! Air, 
CANBERRA, A.C .T. 

UBilERTIFIED PLYING OBJECTS. 

The following is the text o! a letter received by our 
Western Australia Region from Mr. P. Hall Robb o! 29 Marmion Street, 
South Cottesloe, Western Australia -

" While observing the sq at night on several occasions 
I have noted lights which I could not classify as natural 
phenomena, artificial satellites or regular aircraft. 

In order to verify or eliminate the likelihood of their 
being from recorded !lights, I would be glad to know if you 
have a register of movements which would correspond with any 
or all of the following -

23.2.65 
" 
It 

" 
" 

It .. 

" 

" 
tt 

" 

Orange 
II 

" 

It 

" 
II 

" 
White 

Orange 

" 
II 

n 

II 

Across South Metropolitan coastline. 
9.22 P••• W. to E. turning 900 to B. 
9·45 p.m. " " " " 

Across North Metropolitan ooastline. 
9.30 p.m. w. to E. not turning. 

10.02 p.m. W. to E. " " 

Across North Metropolitan coastline. 
7.52 p.m. w. to E. 
8.05 p.m. " 

Across Central Metropolitan coastline. 
9.03 p.m. w. to E. 

Aoroas Borth Metropolitan ooastline. 
9·09 p.m. w. to E. 
9.28 p.m. " 

Across Central Metropolitan coastline. 
9.38 p.m. E. to w. (Seaward). 

No sound, no red, green or flashing lights. I would be 
grateful !or an early reply if possible, especially wit~ regard 
to the first and second. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

Sgd. (P. HALL ROBB) • " 

r 



2. 

We have no record of civil aircraft movements which would account for these 
alleged siBb.tings and Mr. Hall Robb has been advised accordingly. 

His letter is referred tor your information and, if warranted, 
further investigation. 

o· ~ 4!( 
.VD.S. GRAHAM ) 

tor Director-General of Civil Aviation. 

\ 
I 

1 
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COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

... .JB!f- ·l 
1tro. 2 4 MAY 1~''" 
filE gL I · I . ~ 87 

TELEPHONE I 23 1731 WESTERN AUSTRALIA REGION 

Telegraphic Address • 
"AVIAT, PERTH" 

AVIATION HOUSE 

88 ST. GEORGE'S TERRACE 

PERTH, W.A. Posta l Address • 
lOX X221l 
G.P.O., PERTH 

63/1966 
In roply qoute . 'FRtsiOi\f~ ..... 

2 1 MAY 1965 

ME!JORANDIDl 'for - 1-----
DIRECTOR-GENERAL. I 2 4 MAY 1965 

FilE -------4 
UNUSUAL AERIAL PHENOMENA 

The 'fo~lowing is t he text of a letter received from »r. P. Hall Robb 
of 29 Marmion Street, South Cottesloe, W.A. :-

11 While observing the sky at night on several occasions 
I have noted lights which I could not classify as natural pnenomena, 
artificial satel~ites or regular aircraft. 

In order to verify or eliminate the likelihood of their 
being from recorded fli~hts, I would be glad to know if you 
have a register of movements which would correspond with anY 
or all of the fol~owing: 

23.2.65 Orange. 
II tt 

It II 

II 

II 

" 

II 

II 

II 

White 

Across South Vetropo~itan coagtline. 
9.2~ p.m. W. to E. turn1ng 90 toN. 
9•45 p.m. II It II II II 

Across North ~etropo1itan coastline 
9.30 p.m. W. to E. not turning. 

10.02 p.m. V. toE, 11 11 

Across North Ketropo~itan coastline. 
7·52 p.m. 7. to E. 
8.05 p.m. '' 

Across Central Metropolitan coastline. 
II Orange 9.03 p.m. • to E. 

" 
It II 

" II 

Across north ~etropolitan coastline 
9·09 p.m. W. to E. 
9.28 p.m. 11 

Across Central Metropolitan coastline. 
9·38 p.m. E. to W. (Seaward) 

No sound, no red, green or flashing lights. I wou~d be 
grateful for an early reply if possible, especially with regard 
to the f1rst and second. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

Sgd. {~. HALL RO£~) • tl 

• . /2 



•• 2 •• 

Mr. Hall Robb has been advised that we have no record 
of flights whioh would correspond to 11is queries. 

The above details are t herefore submitted to your 
office for information;investigation. 

.ft~i?,: ~ . 
for R~IRECTOR. 



•• 

21/1/3Pfl 

lWS<lUJij)QM FORa 

KJL .KME .AOB 
8/5/65 

UlUDMIFIID FLYOO ®JWT, 

The attached letter reterring to the sighting or an 
unidentified flying object in the vicinity ot P&kenbaa laat, Victoria, 
baa been reoeiTed by this ottice and ie referred to you tor intolWltion 
and, it necess&17, further inTeatigation. 

~ 
(K. • Leonard) 

lor D:rRIDTOR-GnfM Ol CIVIL AVIATIOI 

Att. 
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DSG :CPS:ASB :20/11/64o 

21/1/387 

KEMORANDUil FOR 1 

DESPATCHED 
Secretary, 
Department ot Air, 
CANBERRA. A.C.T. 

23 QV 196 I 

Unidentified Airoratt Sishtinsa - Qaeensland 

The attached report is aubmi tted tor your information and 
any investigation considered neoeasary. 

2. There were no recorded oivil airoratt movements whioh would 
aooount for the radar sighting. 

3. It ia regretted that the report did not reaoh our attention 
until it waa too late to obtain more aubstanti ve data on heading and 
suoh aapeota aa speed. 

,r(l' 
(D.s. at-~). 

tor Director General ot Civil Aviation. 
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£t-•r }J~.: ----.... 
RC 1 9 UOV 1964 

I FILL~L- I 3. 7 
~ ----.... .... 

Te lephone • 
6801 0 1 

Tc legr a ph 1c Address . 

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 
(QUEENSLAND REGION ) 

POSTAL ADDRESS 

BOX No. 1, P.O 

-

" AV IAT, BR ISBANE" PA BRI SBANE AIRPORT, N E.2 

In Reply Quo te Q/.C 3 7 

The Director-General of 
Civil Aviation, 

MELBOURNE . 

AIR SAFETY INVESTIGATION : RADAR REPORT 
UNIDENTIFIED AIRCRAFT 

.1 7 NOV 1964 

It has come to our notice that on Thursday, 5th 
November , 1964, at approximately 8 p .m. , the radio 
observer. Mr . M. German on duty at the Brisbane Airport 
Weather Radar Installation, identified an aircraft bear­
ing 075°T, range 140 miles from Brisbane . 

2 . Mr . German has been contacted concerning this 
sighting and he said that he located this echo while 
doing a search for storm cells and having strobed and 
identified it as an aircraft, he did not continue to 
watch it or take much further notice of it . He said 
that he identified it simply by his experience in 
picking up aircraft on radar . 

3. Also present at the time was Mr . V. Tieering , 
the Officer- in- Charge of Brisbane Avmet Office who, 
not being a radar operator himself , accepted what he 
was told by Mr . German regarding the source of the 
echo . Although Mr . German does not remember which way 
the echo was travelling , Mr . Deering recalls that it 
was travelling in a Northerly direction . 

4 . Hr . GeriBan said that since the beam width of 
the radar is 2! and it was scanning horizontally , there 
is no way of estimating at what height the aircraft may 
have been flying. 

-~ 
for Regional Director 
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ENC---~~~ 
I • PtCC 1 2 NOV 1964 \ 

~I J· '3.~7 
FILE- ------a.--·· COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 
Telephone: 

680101 

!QUEENSLAND REGION l 
POSTAL ADDRESS 

BOX No. I, P.O. 
Telegraphoc Address : 

" AV1AT, BRISBANE" BRISBANE AIRPORT, N.E.2 

In Reply Quote ~~ L ~ 7 

. . . 

TI1e Director- General of Civil 
Aviation, 

:rJ E L B 0 U R N E. 

AIR SAF:CTY INVESTIGATIO:r - UNIDENTIFIED 
OBSECT 

.1 0 NOV 1~64 

The attached report, which origina "-ed from llf..r • 
D. ltacDonald at Rockhampton, has been taken by ta:r e and 
~ranocribed. 

ii'urther enquiries today hare not revealed any 
further information, and Port ::Jioresby have advised that 
there are now no United States ai:!:'cro.ft based at Port 
~woresby . T.he 1.eeional Director , Port Moresby , is making 
further enquiries . 

,L~ci 
({ • - ,.T) 

For Re~ional Director 



The Regional Director , 
BRISBANE AIRPORT. 

5 \/iseman Street , 
ROCKHAMPTON . 

7 . 11. 1964 

REPORT OF SIGHTING OF UNIDENTIFIED OBJECT 
AT ROCKHA.hJPj_'ON ON 7th !WVEHBEH 1 964 

QLD . 

On arrival at the Rockhampton Aerodrome for duty 
at approximately 0620452, I observed what appeared to be a 
high flying aircraft tracking across the sky, leaving a 
clearly defined vapour trail. I was not particularly 
interested, however, as high flying military flights in thi§ 
area have been fairly common of late. A track of about 040 
and not passing over Rockhampton but at a distance to the 
North was thought to be not in keeping with the usual flights 
that pass over the Rockhampton NDB using it as a turning 
point or abeam Rockhampton to the West in a North and South 
line. 

The customary check of traffic pri or to taking 
over control from Aeradio and Brisbane revealed no high 
flying traffic, no flight plans and the Unit Log was checked 
to make sure that there were no flights in progress that had 
been missed by Aeradio . 

At 062055Z the trail was inspected through field 
glasses from the Tower but no aircraft could be seen . By 
this time the object had been past for about 3- 5 minutes 
and the eastern end of the trail was almost out of visual 
r~ge and hard to pick up due to haze which extended about 
10 of elevation above the horizon in all directions . The 
sun was to the North- east and reduced visibility within this 
general direction due to glare . 

A~o·.1t 0621002 a check was made with tmckay and 
Brisbane A.1 . C. Units for any traffic of which Rockhampton 
may not ha o b ~en advised and there was none revealed. The 
-atter was advised to Brisbane qt this point for S. O. O. 
~ . C . A . Brisbane and the R .A . A . ~ . 

A V100, VH- ]WC, was engaged on circuit training 
at the time and when I became aware that the pilot - in- command 
was the Chief Flying Instructor of the Rockhampton Aero Club , 
I requested an estimate of the height of the trail . The 
pilot ' s estimate was about 30 , 000 ft . He had not noticed 
the forming of the trail, and had not noticed it until I 
requested an estimate of the altitude. 

At the time of this incident there was about ~-2/8 
of cirrus type cloud to the far North and a lower formation 
of similar cloud to the far South . I estimated about 20 , 000 
feet to the South and 25 , 000 feet plus to the !~orth . There 
was no cloud an~vhere near t he trail at the time of its 
formation. That cirrus which was present was of cirro- stratus 
and cirro- cumulus type , not at all elongated or fibrous . Up 
to 07 no elongated or mares tails type of cloud was 
observed in the local area , although I kept a particular 
watch on cloud formation . At 21 15 a very small patch of 
cirro- stratus formed adjacent to and at a lower level than 
the trail. It was very slightly lined on an East-west line . 
The trail cut across above this small patch of cloud at an 
anzle of about 30° . This gave the appearance to me that the 

/2 . .. 



- 2 -

cloud was being affected by wind of a westerly direction 
and the trail was not . The upner winds from Gladstone were 
checked and at 25 , 000 feet the upper winds were West at 77 
kts , 30 , 000 feet West 90 kts, 35 , 000 feet West 123 kts , and 
at 40 , 000 feet West 120 kts . The small patch of cirro­
stratus appeared consistent with tne westerly wind affectbng 
it. The vapour trail maintained a direction of about 040 
but appeared to be displaced slightly to the East throughout 
its length over the 30 minutes or so prior to its dispersal . 

All details of the direction and height estimates 
are tabled belo~. It must be borne in mind that as I had no 
reason to do so , particular notice was not taken of the 
incident until some moments after it was first seen. 

The trail commenced at about 40° above the horizon 
North- west of Rockhampton, stretched across the 
sky to a maximum elevation of about 60-70 North­
east . 

Estimated direction 040° M. 

Estimated altitude about 40 , 000 feet . 

Formed at 06204~Z . 

Dispersed by 062120Z. 

All other clouds except the small n~~ch of cirro­
stratus appeared to be very static , no obvious 
formings or dissipation taking plq~e . 

Object ahead of the trail appeared for a few 
seconds at the maximum elevation . Silver grey 
or metal reflecting . Shape not distinguished 
as too far away and very small. No noise audible . 

Surface wind licht South-east at the time . 

The object covered about 2/3 or 3/4 of the sky in 
about 6 minutes . There was a gap of clear sky 
behind the object equivalent to about 5 times 
its own diameter before the trail commenced to 
form. The trail appeared to be of a double 
nature for about a quarter of its length behind 
the head, where it commenced to form into one 
sin.crle trail . 

The speed of the object appeared consistent with 
that of a Canberra type aircraft at high altitude 
or possibly slightly faster . It is considered 
that a free drifting object (e . g . a stray balloon) 
would not have moved at this speed , even \''i th 
tlAe relatively hich velocity winJs prevailing, 
and would have moved in a more easterly direction 
beinl! blorm by the wind . 

(D. r1acDONAL:J) 
A. T.C . 
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QIA4771 FOR GRAHAi-1 FROC1 BEECH REF UFO SIGHTING ROCKHAHPTON. 

P N G REGION CANNOT ACCOUNT FOR THIS SIGHTING 

1 1! 
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MEMORANDUM FORa 

Secretary, 
Department of Air, 
CANBERRA. A. C.T. 

DSG : CPS: ASB :14/10/64. 

Unidentified Sightines - New Guinea 

,., ., 1.} 
Encl .;,/. fT 

The following reports of unidentified "aircraft" sightings 
in New Guinea are forwarded for your information and such investigat­
ion as you may consider necessary. 

(1) 

(2) 

E. R. Coyle, D.C. A. Senior Groundsman at Finschhafen 
reported sighting 2350Z 22nd September, an aircraft 
tracking from est to east and passing slightly 
south of Finschhafen. Aircraft just visible at high 
altitude and appeared to have four engines, attention 
being drawn to it by vapour trails. 

The following telegram was receiveg from Bamu Mission 
situated approximately 07°30'8 143 20'E -

"UNIDENTIFIED OBJECT BULLET SHAPE APPEARED VERY LOW 
SKY RED GLOW AT BOt'/ TELLO''. AT STERN DISAI)P.EARED 
RAPIDLY NORTH 6.30 P. U. 28.9.64" 

2. No civil aviation activity would account for these reports. 

/k( 
rJfsV/~r~am). 

for Director General of Civil Aviation. 



TELEPHONE: 4141 

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS : 
"Avlat Portmor eaby" 

COM MONWEALTH OF AU STRALIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

.~ e~'Mif 

~cr t 2 ocr 1964~ 
FiLE-~ \ · 1 · 38 ........ _.. ... ....._. __ ---- ·~ .~~-------

POSTAL ADDRESS: 
Eoox 80 P.O., Port Moresby 

PAPUA-NEW GUINEA REGION 

PORT MORESB Y 

U\ reply quote ............ 14/l/6 ... 

Director-General of Civil Aviation, 
MELBOURNE. 

P A PU A 

D FLYIUG OBJLCTS 

At 9. 50 a .m. on 23rd Soptcnbcr, 1964 an aircraft c.i. high 
altitude s cich od by 1r. E.R. Coyle the D.C.A. iJonior ('rroun o:-zn 

t ?inochhaf.n. 

2 . The aircroi~t mlD tr ..... clci.l1G t'rom uor:t to east and pasoed 
nliehtly to the aouth of Fir..sohhnfcn. Tho nircra.ft 'no juot viuiblo 
and npp o.rod to have four oncinoa, attention bci DG tl!'<lrn to it by 
wpour tr .ilo . 

3. Also, the i'ollomnc; tolcgr:3li1 \'lao reoci vod froo t o Danu 
lliooion which io situated uppro.xiruatoly at poaition 07°50 ' S 143°20' 

"IJNID TIFifl> O'BJEnT BlJlJLE'il S !APE 1l.P .JARED V Y LO Y 

~ . . -
( RED GLO AT DO YELLO x Sr ill DJ.SA EMUJ> RAPIDLY TORTH 

6.30 P •• 28. 9 . 64. " 

o a1•e unable to ccount for 



DSG :CPS :ASB :6/10/64. 

MEKORANl>Uil FOR : 

~ 
Se creta"'Ii,~ 
~C~e~pa 111111..~ of Air, 
~- A.C.T. 

Un-explained Incident - Cambridge Gulf, W.A. 

Encl . 30A. 

Forwarded herewith, for suoh investigation as you may 
consider necessary, is advice received pertaining to an oocurrence on 
22nd September, 1964. 

"Report from !.faster ''Koolama", in Cambridge Gulf 
at 1831 local time, sighted sky object like 
exploding meteorite - light was sufficiently 
bright to be reflected in water". 

No civil aviation activity would account f or this report. 

~~ 
for Director General of Civil Aviation. 



• 
COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL 
TELEPHONE: 23 1731 

\)Pr-Telegraphic Addreu• 
"AVIAT, PERTH" 

AVIATION HOUSE 

II ST. GEORGE'S TERRACE 

PERTH, W.A. Pos~l Addr•••• 
lOX X2212 
G.P.O., PEilTH 

63/1966 
In reply quote ......... .......................... . 

F'"dL:KLH. 

:: 1. OCT 1964 
liEMOR»mru for: 

DIRECTOR-GENERAL. 

Unusual Aerial Phenomena 

The following is the text of a message received 
from the Department of Shipping, Perth, W.A •• 

221312 
"Report from Master "Koolama11 in Cambridge Gulf at 1831 
local time sighted sky obj ect like eXPl oding meteorite 
light was sufficiently bright to be reflected in water." 

l'l~ ?, ..J • 
(7 

for Regional Director. 





DSG:CPS :ASB :1 7/9/64. 

21/1/387 

Unidentified Sighting - Kavieng. 

Forwarded herewith, for such investigation as you may 
consider necessary, is a report by our Officer-in-Charge, Kavieng, 
relating to an unidentified flying ob ject sighting in the vicinity 
of Kavieng on 12th August, 1964. 

The delay in reporting this occurrence is regretted but 
the necessary sighting details were inadvertently omitted from the 
initial notification provided by our Regional Office. 

There was no notification, to Air Traffic Cont rol, of an 
air movement which could account for this sighting. 

-~ ~. s. Graham). 

Encl . 28A. 

for Director General of Civil Aviation. 



TELEPHONE : 4141 

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS: 
" Avla t Portmoreaby" 

POSTAL ADDRESS: 
e.ox 80 P .O., Port More sby 

IN reply quote .. 
14/1/6 

CO M MONWEALTH O F AUSTRAL IA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

PAPUA·NEW GUIN EA REGION 

P ORT MORESB Y 
PAP U A 

Director-General of Civil Aviation, 
KELBOURNE. 

l etter 

Enc. 

QV 

UNIDENTIFIED FLTING OBJECT 
Your 21}1J(361 oi 31st August, 1964 refers. 

Please find attached report which was omitted from our 
14/1/6 ot 19th Aueust, 1964. (} ~ 

.r-­
( I 

c} V 

(D. W. ROLFE), 
for Regional Director . 



T£1..1!7HONII:o 

ADDI'IESS ALl. COMMUNICATIONS TO 

THI: OFI'IC£R·IN-CHARGE: AND QUOTt: 

NO • • 4 • .3.4 . ......... . 

RIDIONAL D~TOR1 
DEPT. CIVIL AVIATI<l~, 
PORT 110RESBY. 

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

GOVERNMENT AE 

KAVI.EW' 
13/8/61. 

UlHDE'fTIFIED FLYING OBJ:&:T REPORT. Klt'llEIIG. ------ .. ------------
An uni4enti ~ie:l flyinG object was 3it;htcd in the Y.avieng aroa :-t 

approximately 1845 EST on 12/S/64. 

Tho manager of New Guinea Compr>-"lY telephoned the Officer in Chnrge of 
this station at approximately 1840 and advise:l of a '-'hite liz:ht moving across the 
sky in the vicinity of the Kavieng Harbour. 

At 18431 the Officer in Charge, along wit!. other responsible citizEJ'ls 
observ~ a '-'hite light movine across the sky fran 1843 until it diaap?eared due 
to distance at 1851. 

The observers -ware racine in a tlesterly direction and tho object '-'aS 
proceeding on a South to North track, runninc parallel with the KaviEI'lg foreshore. 

The appe...<trance of tho object '-'as similar to a bright star. It '-'aS 
a white lieht1 but due to darkness, no visible means of support -were evidEI'lt·. A white 
light vas the only object si&htai. Conditions c.t the time were a fine and clear 
starry night. 

The height and spcod of the moving object '..TC:J difficult to ascertain 
but could be compara:i !avourabl~ with an aircraft of the B50 typo, cruising at 
15000 to 25000 feet. Tho apparEnt nearness and tr s ancle of siGhting '-'Ould tood to 
substantiate this. The !l.Ilgle of sighting -was approximately 50/&J degrees fran the 
horizon. 

The referEI'lce to an aircraft is only a hazarded guess es tho obj eet 
could have been much higher, in which case it would naturally have been trevelling o.t 
a much greater speed 

All that can be stated as definite {act is that a bri!rht, ""hite light 
vas sighted at an angle of 50/f:i) degrees over the avieng Harbour area, tre.volling 

in a South to North direction t'rom approldmately 18.40 un til•: ~c.:~~ •: ~8/64, 
B. U:l. 

c.c. ROC Port Moresby. 
Officer in Charge. 

District Conunissioner, Kavieng. 



J HH: SRW EXEC t 28/ 8/ 64 

KEIIORAl!IDUJl FORl ~ 

Regional Dird~~£ 
Papua/Hew Ou gion, 
PORT MOBE~ .... ~ 

~ 
UDimN'l'll'IED PLYIBG Ol3JEC'l' 

I refer to your memorandum of tbe 19th August, 1964, 
concerning the above subject, which was intended to submit a 
report of a sighting of an unidentified flying object. 

2. When yoo.r memorandmn was receiTed in this office no 
'I'Oport was attached thereto. ould you please forward a copy. 

~ 

Encl. 26a 

(J<~ft-Barper) 
for Director-{;eneral of Civil Aviation 



TELEPHONE : 4141 

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS: 
"Avlat Portmoresby ·· 

POSTAL ADDRESS 
Box 80 P.O. , P o.-t M oresby 

l :-.- reply Q uot. 

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

~/} 

Director-General of Civil Aviation, 
MELBOURNE. 

UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJ~T. 

' A 

PAPUA-NEW GUINEA REGION 
PORT MORESBY 

PAPUA 

Attached is a copy of a report of the sighting of an 
unidentified flying object. 

2. There were no reported aircraft movements in this 
area at the time. 

~£t 
for Regional Director. 

Enc. 



• 
COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 
TELEPHONE : 23 1731 

T clcgraphic Address: AVIATION HOUSE 
" AVIAT, PERTH" 

Post ~ ... ,-q··. itl.-,..... .. ~ 
• •• _. - • - • 1...,;. BOX X 22 12 

88 ST. GEORGE'S TERRACE 

PERTH, W.A • 

G.P.O., PERTH 

In reply quolo .... 6.3/196.6 .. ........ . 

••• 

FHL::m. 

JUN 1964 
MEWRANDID4 for:-

Director-General. 

Unusual Aerial Phenomena. 

Attached is a oopy ot a memorandum received from the W. A. Divisional 
Office at the Burea of Meteorology, re an unidentified flying object in the 
slcy on 27th April, 1964. 

Submitted to your Of'f'ioe for information/investigation. 

if~ 
for Regional Director. 

Att. ) -



• 
Telephone: 21 6193 

In Your Reply Please 
Quote This N'lllli>er 
64/69/19 

The Regional Director, 
Department of Civil A.viation, 
Aviation House, 
St. George's Terrace, 
iERl'H, w.A. 

W.A. DIVISIONAL OFFICE, 

Bureau of Meteorology, 
Observatory Building, 

FERI'H! w. A. 

2nd. June, 1964. 

UNIDENTlFIED FIXING OBJET 

The following report was received from Y. v. Burwah:­

"On 27.4.64. at 124DZ in lat. 36'.36•s 127°22'E a bright 
starlike object was sighted, in a position close to Sirius, and 
stationary. It was about the sa~re magnituie as Sirius. The 
object first moved south at high speed, then east, curved north 
am. then OUI"V'ed to a southerly heading ani disappeared at 1245Z. 
At the time there was 4/8 cloud with base 3500 feet. 

The object was above the cloud ani appeared 1x> follOif the 
cloud lanes." 

There were no stars or planets which could have been con­
fused in the position quoted. The possibility of this being the 
satellite Echo I was considered but the erratic moves discounts 
the idea. Likewise w1n:1 fi.n:l.ing balloons might have been observed, 
but the distance from the nearest station is such that any balloon 
should ha.ve burst before it would have reached a position where it 
could be sighted and in acy case the upper llinds 11ere not favour­
able to the necessary direction ot travel. 

A similar sighting was made on the same date last year 
27.4.63 within 100 miles of the same position. 

Sgd. (G. W. MACKEY. ) 
DEl'\1l'Y DIRECTOR. 



MDE/M'l'H/ AOB 
. 10/4/64 

21/1/387 

UEMORABDt.JH FOR: 

UWIDENTIJ'IED FLYING OBJECT ~ 'Z- 6 · 
Porwarded for your informati~~inveatigation 

if considered warranted, is a copy of a report received by our Perth 
o:tfice. 

(M.D. Evans) 
For DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION. 

Eno. 



, 
COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATI 

ENC __ j,_b&__ 
RCt .... 8 APR 1964 

L:2..1 . I· '3$.7 
TELEPHONE : 23 1731 

Tolegraphic Address: 
" AVIAT, PERTH" 

BOX X,.,,., 

In roply quote . .. 21/1/l .............. . 
FHL:KHW . 

MEMORAliDUM 
F\JR 

DIRECTOR-GENERAL. 

UNUSUAL AERIAL PHENOMENA 

AVIATION HOUSE 

88 ST. GEORGE'S TERRACE 

PERTH, W .A. 

. Z APR 196!l 

Attached is a copy of a letter received at this office from 
Mr . R.V. Marsh of Armadale, W. A. which constitutes an unusual 
phenomena report and is referr ed to your office for information 
or investigation if warranted . 



•• COPY •• 

'L. 1 () 
~· 

33 William Street, 
A.RJ.1ADALE 

Department of Civil Aviation, 
88 St. George's Terrace, 
PERTH. 

Dear Sir, 

I would like to report the sighting of an object this morning of 
which I was unable to identify. I have listed a general description under 
the headings below. 

Sigh tine; 

Height 

Colour 

Description 

Direction 

Speed 

9· 57 a.m. 

About 2,000 - 4,000 ft. 

Brown 

It was cigar shaped and travelling sideways. It would 
resemble a large bird but seemed to be travel l ing too 
fast and also the direction was straight. It did not 
appear to be an qeroplane as there was no apparent 
noise associated with the object ~ nd also was not shaped 
like an aeroplane. I first sighted it after it bad 
passed overhead and it was between an overhead poation 
and the horizon before I observed it. I t hen proceeded 
to watch it for about 10 sees. or more before I rushed 
ins1de to get a pair of binoculars, however by the time 
I came outside again it had disappeared. 

N.U. l 

Around about 400 mph. 

About 40' long. 

Yours f ai thfull.v, 

Sgd. (R.V. MARSH) 



•• 

21/1/38'1 

ME.fORAN'IlJM FOR 

MIE. PLG. t\OB 
23/3/64 

~IENTIFYING FLTING OBJECI' 

itfl --

. ~ 
Forwarded for ,our intormatio n Mt investigation is a oop;y 

of a memorandum received from the West Anstralian Diviaional Office 
of the Bureau of Meteorology vhi eh 1D turD forwards a report of lights 
obserwd in the vicinity of Balladonia, W.A. 

2. The covering memorandum of our Regional Dlreetor indicated 
that the phenomena reported could not be associated vith the operation 
of arrr air c:t"aft in the area at the time. 

3. Would you please advi8e the proprietor of the Balladonia 
Motel in due oouree of the result of your investigation. 

(M.D. Evans) 
For DIRECI'OR-GEWERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION 

Att. 



l 

I 
#. 

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 
TELEPHONE: 23 1731 

TelegraphiC AddresS! 
''AVIAT, PERTH" 

G.P.O., PERTH 

BOX X 2212 

In roply quote . ittit~·~ 

MEMORANDUY for -

DIRLC'roR-GENEB.AL. 

AVIATION HOUSE 

88 ST. GEORGE'S TERRACE 

PERTH, W.A. 

UNUSUAL AERIAL PHENOMENA 

Attached is a letter received from the W.A. Divisional 
Office of the Bureau of Meteorology re an unidentified object sighted 
in the sky at Balladonia and reported to their Officer in Charge at 
Kalgoorlie, w.A. 

As this aerial phenomena cannot be associated with the 
operation of any aircraft in the area the report is forwarded to 
your office for information or investigation if warranted. 

J~ · for R AL DIRECTOR. 



TELEPHONE 21 6193 

;ltJfl; 
COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA~ 

I' f 
b 0 - ····-·· ~ 

I 

I i~AR 1964 ' ~ 
Ah CO~ICATIONS TO BE 

""SSEO TO 
THE TY OlllECTOR 

In Your Reply Please 
Quote This Number 

64/69/9 

The Regional Director, 
Department of Civil Aviation, 
St . Georges Terrace, 
PERTH. W. A. 

W .A. DIVISIONAL F,f, CE, c)j ''~ i 
Bureau o;-trf;i;oJ·ot:i'l- -

OBSERVATORY BUILDING, 

PERTH, W .A. 

12th March, 1964 . 

UNIDENTIFIED OBJECT. 

The following has been received from my Officer in 
Charge at Kalgoorlie . 

"Following received from Balladonia Motel today. 
Three weeks ago a hot night at approximately 9.30 pm a light with the 
appearance of a burning tree trunk was noticed at an angle of 45 
degrees and southeast of the Motel . Last Monday week one large and 
one small light appeared at approximately same time and place appeared 
to sink to ground and then rose again and disappeared . Sunday night 
and last night same lights appeared they appeared to move in the 
direction of Esperance . These last sightings were confirmed by 
Rabbit Trappers who were 50 miles further out . The Motel Prop . would 
like any information possib le on this phenomenon . " 

Advice has been furnished to Kalgoorlie that there was 
no information available to identify the sighting report, but it would 
be forwar ded to the appropriate authority, who would advise Balladonia 
in due course . 

There is no astronomical explanation f or this sighting , 
nor would it have been a satellit e . 

It could possibly be a reflection of car lights on a 
slope being f ocused on a cloud, similar to a cloud search light , but 
in view of the fact that two sightings were made from distances fifty 
mi l es apart , it seems difficult to believe that a light spot on a cloud 
would be suffici ently intense to be seen at such distances . There 
have been bush fires in this area, but again it i s unlikely that a 
single light would be seen , but if there was any visible effect at the 
distances said , it would be more likely a reflected glow from the sky. 

This leaves only the possibility of Aircraft operating 
in the area . 
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COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

128.1.21 

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE 

The Secret ry, 
Department of Air, 
CANBERRA 

CANBERRA, A.C.T. 

lmiDENTIFIED ~YING OBJECTS 

NAR I 

The Minister for Defence has received a 
letter from rs. V. Cook of Minlaton, South Australia 
(copy attached) in which she reports noises which she 
associates with UFOs. The inister wishes to know if there 
is any explanation of the noises which rs. Cook and her eon 
heard and we would be grateful if you would look into the 
matter and let us have your comments as soon as possible . 

2. A copy of this memorandum has been eont 
to the DapRrtment of Civil Aviation !or information. 

S e c r e t a r y. 

The Director-General, 
Department of Civil Aviation, 
499 Little Collins Street, 
MELBOURNE. 

For information. 



Box 6, 
Minlaton, S.A. 

3. 3.64 

The Minister of Defence 

Dear Sir, 

I have at last decided that I should report 
something I heard over my home about 12 months ago. The 
delay in reporting it is because I have been frightened of 
being laughed at, but I heard it and one son later heard it 
and I leave it to you to decide what it could be. It was 
about the time the odd ball was found near Broken Hill. 

On two occasions I woke to hear a frighteningly 
loud bell like whining noise flying over the house. The 
third occasion I did not hear it quite so loudly but a son 
and fnmily said they heard it and it made the little children 
(who are not unduly nervous) cry, and their father to comfort 
them said "Its just a big truck" but he only said that so 
they wouldn't be frightened. He like myself had no idea what 
it could be. It appeared to be flying over head at 
terrific speed s.w. to N.W. 

I live about li miles north of Minlaton on 
the Curramulka Road. 

I have stayed at Elizabeth where jets of all 
kindsfly over head but I have never heard anything like this. 
What it was I don't know but I quite maMa up my mind that 
the next time I heard it even if in the middle of the 
night I'd do my best to get out and see it (It went over about 
2.30 a . m. twice and one about 6 p.m.) 

My daughter was a plana spotter during the war 
years, couldnt something similar be used in peace time with 
so many strange reports going the round. 

Yours sincerely, 

Sgd. Vera M. Cook 

My son lives several 100 yds NW of me. 

Minlaton --
Curr~~lka-Bd.--



l.r. H • Raynor, 
Director ot Public Relations, 
Department ot Air, 
Russell Offices, 
CANBmRA. A.C.T. 

Dear Harry, 

20th Februar,y, 1963. 

Our Embassy in Washington has sent us the attached 
letter - it looks like 70ur bab)". You know how we ~eel ~bout 
saucers - we pr~er to concentrate on cups. 

I mentioned this to Frank Do&k and he sugg&3ted 
I refer the thing to J'OU· ould 70u please repl7 direct to 
llr. Laval and send a copy o~ your reply to Ltr. K.J. Leonard, 
Civil Air Attache, Australian Embasq, Washington D.C . 

Hope to btq 70u a beer in Canberra in the not too 
distant tuture. 

Yours sincerGly, 

fu!J_) 
Public Relntions Officer. 



I Quote Ref: 02/113. • 
}1EHORA NDUM FOR: 

The Director-General, 
Department of Civil Aviation, 
499, Little Collins Street, 
MELBOURNE, C .1. 
Austratia• 

pn. 
UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECTS • 

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY 

WASHINGTON. D. C . 

February 8, 1963. 

Please note the enclosed correspondence between this 

office and Mr. John laval, 7 Idlewild lane, Matawan, New Jersey, with 

reference to the above subject . 

Would you please reply to Hr. laval direct, furnishing 

this office with copy of your reply. 

Enc: {2). 
KJL/sdp. 

K •• lEONARD, 
Civil Air Attache. 



- . 

Quote Ret I 02/11J. 

Mr. John laval, 
7, Idlewild lane, 
MATAWAI, Hey Jernx• 

Dear Mr. laval, 

February 8, 1963. 

Yom- letter ot Jam:&ar1 23rd concerning the 
Auatl"alian position on unidentitied tlying objects (Ul'Os) hd been 
referred to this ottice tar replJ. Our apologies tor not answering 
sooner. 

We have ta.bn the liberty ot forwarding 7our queries 
to our Department or CiTil Aviation and have asked that you receive 
a direct reply. It ie our belief that the DePJl"tmant handles UlO 
reparta, but ve are unable to p.-ovide you with the remaining answers 
to your queries. 

Do not hesitate to write to us at a~ time. 

Yours sincerely-, 

I.J. lEONARD, 
c uu Air Atta9ht I 

LTI/sdp. 



- . 

The Embassey of Australis 
ashinrton, D.C. 

Dear irs : 

7 Idlmd.ld L:me 
Mata'\'ran, Nev1 Jerqey 
January 23, 1963 

I "'ould appreciate vor.y much your flnsuering the 
follo"ing questions: 

1- What is t~e official Australian Government 
nolicy concernine unidentified flyina objects (UFOs)? 

2- Does the ~ustralian Government info1~ its 
public of 11 the facts concerning UFO renorts, in­
cluding military Biffitings? 

~ Which eovernment ~~ency in ustralia handles 
UFO reports and 1mat are the conclusions, if any, of this 
asency ~s to the nature of trese flyin~ ob1ects? 

Tho.nk vou. 



/ 
,f 

. . -
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PRICE : SIXPENCE 

REMEMBER TO ADDRESS THIS SHEET 

D H 

IF UNDHIVERED RETURN TO 

REMEMB R TO ADDRESS THIS SHEET 

IF SE.NT BY AIR"1Ail TO OVERSEAS DEST ATIONS THE USUAl 
AIRt-1Ail LETTER RATES APPlY. THE SPECIAl AEROGRAMME 

RATES AR.E NOT APPLICABLE. 

u 



) 

V'!ddentit1ed Aerial FheDc.eqa 

Reterenoe ,-our 14/l/24 ot Septf'mber 3rd. 

1 1 SEP 1962 

.11th S.ptellber, 1962. 

'lhia Depa.rtrr.ent ie not 11kel,. to reoeiYe any f'urtber 
1nf'orm:lt1on on the report by Jtr. Sohults ot en unidentified 
object. 

Such repo~ts are passed to the R.A.A.P., and in the \ 
past t.e ha.Ve received DO turthM" OODBUDioation an them f'raa ( 
the Senice. \ 

{Rosa G. .llexaDder) 
PUblio Relations Officer. 



Teleph- 83 69 '' 
Telegra. Address : 

" AVIAT Adelaide" • COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

In reply quote ......... 1.4/1/.?~ .. . DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

POSTAL ADDRESS: 

BOX 1958P, G,P.O., 
ADELAIDE, 

Director-General , 
MELBOURNE. 

68 GRENFELL STREET, 
ADELAIDE, S.A. 

... 5 SEr 

Airways Operations - Unidentified Object 

Referring to our 14/1/24 of 10th May , 1962 would you please advise 
whether you have any information regarding this report which could be passed 
on to Mr. Schultz. 

,~rj. 
~[)/ 



~ 
Telephone: 83 69 

Telegraphic Address : • RCD .. 

"AVIAT Adelaide" COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

In reply quote .... l.4/1/24 .... DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

POSTAL ADDRESS: 

BOX 19S8P, G.P.O., 
ADELAIDE. 

Director General , 
MELBOURNE. Vic . 

68 GRENFELL STREET, 
ADELAIDE, S.A. 

Airways Operations : Unidentified Object 

Attached are three copies of a r epor t received from D. H. Schultz 
of Rendelsham, South Australia. Additional copies are enclo~ed ir. case 
you wish to refer this report to another authority • 

Att. 

.--; 

;11f??a--?0-1 ~ 
.Jr:, (I. M. LESLIE) 
qfor Regional Di rector . 
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Civil Aviation Department. 

68 Grenfell Street. 

Dear Sir, 

"Bl eakfield", 

RENDELSHAM. 

South East. 

On the 17th April at 8 p.m. I was duck shooting at the Coorong 
(opposite Policemane Point) where I wes very surprised to see a strange 
craft flying very fast and low along the Coorong Beach and making no 
sound whatever. At 8.15 plm. it was also seen by my neighbour R. Farmer 
who would be 125 miles south of where I saw it. 

This strange craft had 3 very brilliant cabin lights as bright 
as car head lights. 

I would be most grateful if you could inform me if you have a 
record of this flight or was it a space ship I saw. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sgd. D.H. Schultz. 
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Civil Aviation Department. 

68 Granfoll Street. 

Dear Sir, 

"Bleak::field", 

BENDELSHA11. 

South East. 

On t he 17th April at 8 p.m. I was duck shooting at the Coorong 
(opposite Polioomans Point) where I was very surprised to see a strange 
craft flying very fast and low along the Coorong Beach and making no 
sound whatever. At 8.15 plm. it was also seen by my neighbour R. Farmer 
who would be 125 miles eout of where I saw it. 

This strange craft had 3 very brilliant cabin lights as bright 
as oar head lights. 

I would be moat grateful if you could i nform me if you have a 
record of t his flight or was it a space ship I saw. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sgd. D. H. Schultz. 



---·--- ------- ---------------- - -

c · ~ 
0 

p 
T 

Civil Aviation Department. 

68 Grenfell Street. 

Dear Sir, 

"Bleakfield", 

R IDEI.SJIAM. 

South t . 

On the 17th April at 8 p. m. I was duck shooting at the Coorong 
(opposite Polioemans Point) where I was very surpriBod ~o oee a strange 
craft flying vory fnst tmd low along the Coorol16' Deach and nak.1ng no 
sound whatever. At 8. 15 plm. it wao also seen by neirtbour B. Farmor 
who would be 125 mileB ooutn ot where I saw it. 

Thin strange craft had 3 vory brilliant cabin 1 hts as bright 
ao oar head lighto. 

I would bo moot grateful it you could inform me if you hr,ve a 
record of tb1o flight or waa it a space ehip I onw. 

Touro faithfully, 

Sgd. D. H. Schultz. 



TELEPHONE: 23 1731 

Telearaphlc Addrest: 
' TAVIAT, PERTH" 

Pastol Addrest: 
PRIVATE MAILBAG 
G.P.O., PERTH 

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

AVIATION HOUSE 

88 ST. GEORGE'S TERRACE 

PERTH, W.A. 

21.1 . 1. 
In reply quote -------············ .••• ~ 9MAR1962 

D!.!cD:Jl! . 

lffi'ORANDffi.1 for -

DIP.ECI'OR-GENERAL: 

Unusu~l Aerial Phenomena. 

The following is a copy of a message recejved 
from Kalgoorlie regarding a reported sighting of an unusual aerial 
phenomena , ~nn is referred for your info~ation -

II 0 30 34 5 APKGYT 
FOP. ll'!FOPJ.!ATI ~~ OF PUBLIC EJJJA'RD THO S EEVAUS 
ADVIS:ES HAVD, :u1ITED LICHT AT 45 DEGRE1J3 SOlJl'H lHICH 
DISAPPEAP.ED lllTO HAZE BE.'r ?WI 021445 AliD 021505 
NO AIRCRAFI' IN AREA AND JET ADVISE NO BALLOON FLIGHTS 
AT TDIB. II 

(n.'~ 
for Reeiona1 D · ·ector. 
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COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

TELEPHONE: 23 1731 

Tele,,..phlc Address: 
' AVIAT, PERTH" 

AVIATION HOUSE 

88 ST. GEORGE'S TERRACE 

PERTH, W .A. ,ostal Addreu: 
PRIVATE MAILBAG 
G.P.O., PERTH PA T2 JAN196Z 21 . 1.1 

In reply quote ··---EJJitcC • SCM 

MEMORAliDUM FOR : 

Director General. 

Sighting of Unidentified Object in Sky 

The following report has been received from Mr. C. H. 
Gilmore of 5 Western Avenue, South Perth, W.A. 

On the 10th January, 1962 at approximately 7 p. m. Mr. 
Gilmore was watching T.V. when the screen suddenly 
blackened, a number of diagonal lines appeared and 
then the picture re-appeared. 

At the same time Mr. Gilmore's son, aged 1ai, 
called out to his father saying "come and see the 
object in the sky". 

Mr. Gilmore reported the object as a light like the 
original "Sputnik" but larger. The light travelled 
across the sky from south-west to north-east . The 
light did not have any tail. 

2. A check with ABW Channel 2 indicates that this station 
was off the air for a few seconds at 8. 06 p.m. on the d~ in 
question. This break was caused by the failure of the link to 
the transmitters site .and the time delay involved in changeover 
to the secondary link. 

Submitted for information. 

~~. 
E. J . cUubbin. 

for Regional Director. 
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COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

TELEPHONE: 23 1731 AVIATION HOUSE 
Tele,rophlc Addreu: 

'AVIAT, PERTH" 

Postol Addreu: 

88 ST. GEORGE'S TERRACE 

PERTH, W.A. 
PRIVATE MAILBAG 
G.P.O., PERTH 

2l/l/l. 2.0 NO'J 196\ ..... ... 
In reply quote ••• I!JCD: GM£!~-

:MEUOR.ANI:mr for: 

Director-General.. 

Unusual. Aerial. Phenanena. 

The follovdng is a copy of a message received from 
Kal.goorlie regarding a report cCl'lSti tuting an unusual aerial 
phenanena and is r eferred for your infoxmation :-

"171650 .APKGIT 
POLICE SGT BROVIN ADVISED THAT AT APPROXlMATELY l63CYl 
SAW BRIGHT FLASH WHICH LIT UP GROUND ALL ARcmiD LOCKED 
LIKE SEARCHLIGBT HAD BEEN TURNED CN THEM 
IN PICCADILLY STREEr Loc:KED UP :INTO SKY AND SAW V.APOOR 
TRAILS JN D!R]X;TICN AIRPORT STOP THIS WOOLD BE JN 
SOOTH WEST DIR:WriCIT STOP VHR}£ HAD B:E:Eli JN CLOUD .AND 
HAS NO!' SIGHTED .ANYTHJNG STOP CB ACTIVITY JN HYDEN 
AREA COR f/A SOUl'H WEST •••••• DIRID.riCN" 

/, 

rl t:(~t~t~~ 
(D. McDGTALD) . -

for Regional Director. 



r. H. Raynor, 
Di rect or. 

DES ATC:H 

17 NOV 196J 

16th Nove or, 1961. 

R. A. A&F. Pub l ic Relatione, 
CAtffilmRA. A. C. T. 

Dear Harry, 

• closed 1o a copy of a letter from one of these 
u.~o. 'en. As r1e have p ased the flying saucer buck to 
the R. A. A. F. you may ne ell add this to your collection 
alon~ 1th his international postal note. 

I am also enclosing a c~y of t he 1et ter h1ch 
I mn ocnd1ng t oday to r . F1 t ch. 

All the boat to you and yo re , 



• 

21/1/3fi7 
16 r, 1961. 

y ., 

r • itch, 

centl,y o king 

copy of' yo 

Hcm1n th1a to 1th your prov 1. 

I 1n, 

1thtu1]3, 



The Civil Aviation Dept. 
Canberr~, A.O.T. 
Australia 

Gentlemen:: 

,o/; 

6S26 Carnegie Ave. 
Cleveland 3, Obio,u.s.A. 
August 7, 1961 

RC 
Fll 

In THB EXAMINER of Launceston, Tasmania on Sum. 
Nov. 18, 1960 reference was made to the sighting of an 
unidentified flying obJect as reported by Rev. Lionel Browning, 
of Cressy, Tasmania. 

For your tnfo~atton I quote from the news item: 

~. Osborne said that his department did not inter­
view everyone who claimed to have seen unidentified 
flying objects. But if no natural explanation was 
found, a more detailed investigation was made. 

This action was being taken as a result of ~ 
written report which the Civil Aviation Department 
had made on Mr. Browning*• experiences." 

The subject of unidentified flying objects is one 
in which I have been interested in collecting information on 
for several years. 

This sighting appears to have been a particularly 
good one and for that reason I would like to obtain a copy 
of the written report referred to above since I am interested 
in reading your evaluation of it. 

If there is a charge to obtain a OOP7 or this report 
will you kindly advise me as to how muoh it is and I will 
send you an international Postal Money Order in payment for 
one by air mail on receipt of your repl7. I am enclosing 
International Postal Coupons in sufficient amount to enable 
you to reply to this letter by Air Mail. 

I will thank yon tor an early reply in reference 
to th,.s request. 

Yours very truly, 

~~ 



COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

TELEPHONE: 23 1731 AVIATION HOUSE 
Telearophlc Address: 

'TAVIAT, PERTH" II ST. GEORGE'S TERRACE 

PERTH, W .A. Postal Address: 
PRIVATE MAILBAG 
G.P.O., PERTH 

21. 1. 1. In reply quote... ... . . . .. .. ....... 

... 

DMcD:JY. 

MEMORANDUM for -

DIRIDTOR- GmERAL: 

Unusual Aerial Phenanena. 

The attached copies of two reports 
concerning unidentified aircraft movements in the vicinity of 
Bamboo Springs (Lat. 22°04" S. 119°.37" E) and Warrie (Lat. l.f~5" S. 
119°.34" E.) on 1st August 1961, are referred for your infonnation 
ani the necessazy action. 

Our enquiries in:ticate that there were 
no civil aircraft reported in the area at this time. 

~~ --(D. McDonald.) 
for Regional Director. 

Attach: 



NNNN SWVLQKGUWSCBL RRZVG APPHZC APPQ 
01 .. 15 AHPDYT 
FURTHER TO PREVIOUS REPORT ON AIRCRAFT SIGHTING RECEIVED FROM 
R F D S I PD STOP AIRCRAFT WAS REPORTED TO HAVE PASSED BETWEEN 
WARRIE AND BAMBOO SPRINGS AND A WHITE LIGHT WAS DEFINITELY SEEN 
FROt1 V.1 ARR IE HOMESTEAD BUT NOT SURE IF IT WAS FROM THE EXHAUST STOP 
NO OTHER NAVIGATION LIGHTS WERE VISIBLE AND liME OF SIGHTING 
WAS 0230W S T STOP THE AIRCRAFT WAS HEARn APPROACHING 
AND SOUNDED LIKE A CONVENTIONAL PISTON ENGINE AIRCRAFT N E E E 
BUT TRAVELLI~G AT HIGH SPEED STOP AFTER IT HAD PASSED A RUSHI~G 
NOISE WAS HEARD 

NNNN 



COPY 

FQA003 
FF APPHZC .AB?Q 
312350 AHIDYT 

1st August, 1961. 

RFDS BASE .AT PD ADVISE FOLLOWING REPORL' RECEIVED FROll WARRIE AND 
BAMBOO SPRINGS STOP AT 2. 30 .AM WST HEARD AND SIGHrED LIGHr OF SIIDLE 
ENGINID PISTON AffiCRAFT FLYING VERY :WW AND HEADING AP.PROX IN A 
NORrHWARD DIRECTION STOP REPORL' CONFmMED BY BOTH STATIONS STOP 
NO l<:NOWI..EOO-E OF ANY SUCH AIBCRAFT AT THIS CENTRE. 



Rw(.jl)mf/DAO 
21/6/61 

21/l/~7 

? 

Mmws ormm ~s. UNI!fl'!lP'JED aww 
)R!fer!J!9t - Ycy= Wl/?lt ot 15/6Q:t, 

IV WI!IY ot oourt_, we haW uae4 your aubjoat title 
thcugb we are hopet\11 that there are no uaidertif'ied objeata 1D 
A1.rw8.Ya Operations. 

2. 1bet-o ere no poea1b1lit1ea that raai~ caue to m.m, 
f'iratly • llt10h ftS the !!OifJI1tit1C bal1.oaus released at WJdura ancl 
aeccnUy. cne ot the dsyligbt Yi able plan eta. 

,3. Ycu rJ1t!q re to pua an the above auggestlon to the 
wortl\y lkothara together:- wltb the nate that detailed follow up or 
s1m1lar r41><rb 1n Auatral1a hiW'e failed apea1.fl.nall;y to 1dri1ty the 

d>jcot llleJ>t& ~~\3 ~ ( ~ I 

(B. • ) 
}L CP CIVIL AVI@IOO 

• 



Teleph~~WF 69 
Telegraphic "ddress : 

"AVIAT Adelaide" • COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 

In reply quote ..... J.4/.1 /?4 .... DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

P08TAL ADDRESe : 

BOX 11J!i8P, G P .O .. 
ADEL.AIDE 

Director-General, 
MELBOURNE. 

68 GRENFELL STREET. 

ADELAIDE. S .A. 

Airways Operations : Unidentified Object. 

Your AWC 8217 and 8258 of 1960. 
Possibly your file 14/1/124. /' 

·~· 



COPY: HJw 

Report of an Unident1fia£1!-2Qj~t~ over Tennant_Qt~~n the morning 
of May 29th. 1 ~1 1 

The object vas seen at approximately 1125 am by Bro·. Francis & Ian Farquason? 
Hov ve came to see the object was that we went outside to see what type of 
Aircraft vas flying over, as ve were watching the A/C which we thought to be 
a Bristol Freighter, we saw ahead of and above slightly N.W. of the A/C a 
'White object which looked very much like a met Balloon, the object seemed to 
be much higher than the A/C and there paths seemed to cross just as the A/C 
was making a sli~ht turn on to the Darwin leg. The object wos travelling 
almost 090, this is an est imate. It seemed to be travelling slowly and at times 
seemed to be at a standstill. Ian lost sight of it when he went inside to 
answer the phone and was not able to pick it up again, I watched and three 
times when I looked away it took some locating again, I went inside to attend 
to the phone call and on going outside again could not find the object, phoned 
D.C.A. to find out if they knew what it was, but they had not seen it, nor 
had they any knowledge of any other A/C in the area. . 

Bro. Francis. 

Tennant Creek. 29th May, 1961 • 



COPYaHJW 

Reoort ot an UnidentU'iable ob:1ect seen over TeMant Creek on the morning 
of Kaz 22th. 1961. 

The object vas seen at approximately 1125 8Jil by Bro. Francia & Ian Farquason? 
Hov ve came to see the object wa that ve vent outside to see vhat type of 
Aircraft vas fiying over, as ve vere vatching the A/C vhich ve thoup,ht to be 
a Bristol Freighter, ve sav ahead of and above slightly N.W. of the A/C a 
vhite object vhich looked very much like a met Balloon, the object seemed to 
be much higher than the A/C and there paths seemed to cross just as the A/C 
vas making a slight turn on to the Darwin leg. The object vcs travelling 
almost 090, this is an est imate. It seemed to be travelling slovly and at times 
seemed to be at a s t andstill. Ian lost sight of it vhen he vent inside to 
ansver the phone and vas not able to pick it up again, I vatched and three 
tiaee vhen I looked avay it took some locating again, I vent inside to attend 
to the phone call and on going outside again could not find the object, phoned 
D.C.A. to find out it they knev vhat it vas, but they had not seen it, nor 
had they any knovledge of uey other A/C in the area. 

Bro. Francis. 

Tennant Creek. 29th May, 1961 • 



Reoort ot M Unidentifiable nb1cgt Beep over TeMNlt CreeJc on th' mprni¥ 
or Mav 69th. 1 (j()J. 

'l'he objeot vas seen at approx1.matel.1' 1125 u by Bro. Franois & Ian Fo.rquason? 
Hov ve CW!le to see th object wns thnt ve vent outaide to see vhat type of 
Aircrnrt vas fiying over, na ve vera vatchin the A/C vhich va thought to be 
a Bristol Freighter, ve saw ahead of ano above slichtly N.W. of the A/C a 
vhita obj t vhich looked very much like a met Balloon, th objeot seemed to 
be I!JUch hight.r than the J./G nnd there paths aeem6d to cross ;funt na the A/C 
vas ranking alight turn on to the Donlin leg. The object v a travelling 
almost , this is an estimate. It seemed to be travelling alovly end at times 
oe cd to be t a at.andatUl. Ian lost eight or it vhe:n he vent inoide to 
nnover the one and vas not able to pick it up again, I vntohed and three 
tim s •~en I looked cvey it took ao~e locating aeain, 1. vent inside to attend 
to the one call and on oing outside again could not find the object, phoned 
D.C.A. to find out it they knev what 1t vas, but thoy hP.d not soan it, nor 
h d they any knovle c or ny othe:-r /C in t he vr<:~t. 

Bro. :T3ncio, 

Tennant Creek. 29th May, 1961. 
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